1
The Vertiv™ NetSure™ D601 outdoor enclosure is a
robust energy storage solution for off-grid applications
that supports the use of solar power.
Description
NetSure™ D601 outdoor enclosures are optimally designed to power equipment in
off-grid and poor-grid telecom networks. These rugged enclosures are tested for use in
harsh environments, including climate conditions typical to Sub-Saharan Africa. Vertiv

 [1] Nominal heat load capacity per degree (exhaust vs ambient) [W/K]
 [2] Other ambient temperatures available upon request
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
U57-15000-215LZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 21kW) and battery compartment air conditioner
U57-15000-215LFZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 21kW) and battery compartment fan filter
U57-15000-216LZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 31.5kW) and battery compartment air conditioner
U57-15000-216LFZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 31.5kW) and battery compartment fan filter
U57-15000-216ESZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 31.5kW), battery compartment air conditioner and enhanced security
U57-15000-216ESFZA NetSure D601 with NetSure 7100 (up to 31.5kW), battery compartment fan filter and enhanced security
Options
U57-17942-MS	 Medium security option BMR960030/1	 2 kW MPPT solar converter (Vertiv™ eSure™ S48-2000e3)
U57-17942-HS 	 High security option BML440068/1	 3.5 kW rectifier, -48 VDC (Vertiv™ eSure™ R48-3500e3)
U57-17536-2L 	 2kW MPPT solar shelf 1R483000E3B	 3 kW rectifier, -48 VDC (Vertiv™ eSure™ R48-3000e3)
U57-17536-4L 	 4kW MPPT solar shelf U57-15559	 48 VDC to 230 VAC, 1000 W inverter for AC auxiliary loads
Please contact your local sales representative to discuss your specific enclosure configuration requirements.